#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., fallure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and	1	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment				
		Waste Manageme	nent Other:				
1. Well Location Information	STATE STATE	THE RESERVE	2. Facility / Owner Information				
County WI Unique W		#	Facility Name				
W OOD Removed We	MI I		Former Tosch Motors				
	IF and Oak	Turn 10 1	Facility ID (FID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	Format Code	Method Code GPS008					
the state of the s	N DD	SCR002	I be a second of the second of				
The state of the s	W DDM	OTH001	MW-1				
14/14 NW 14 NW Sec	tion Township	Range X E	Original Well Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	9 23	N 6 TW	v				
Well Street Address			Present Well Owner				
1655 main 5	treet		Jim Simonis				
Well City, Village or Town		all ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner				
Rudolph			P.O. Box 56				
Subdivision Name	Lo	#	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code  Rudolph WI 54475				
Reason for Removal from Service W	Unique Well # of I	Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Scaling Material				
Site closure			Pump and piping removed?  Liner(s) removed?  Yes No NA  NA				
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole			Liner(s) removed?  Liner(s) perforated?  Yes No NA  Yes No NA				
Monitoring Well Origin	al Construction Dat	e (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?				
Water Well	4/15	02	Casing left in place?				
If a W	ell Construction Re	port is available,	52				
	attach.		Was casing cut off below surface?    Was casing cut off below surface?   Yes   No   N/A				
Construction Type:			Did sealing material rise to surface?  Did material settle after 24 hours?  Yes No N/A  Yes No N/A				
Driven (Sandpo	oint) U	ug	If yes, was hole retopped?				
Other (specify):			If hardonite obline were wood were they hadroted				
Formation Type:			with water from a known safe source?				
X Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock		Required Method of Placing Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (f	L) Casing Diame	ter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped				
30.02	2		Screened & Poured Other (Explain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing Depth	(ft.)	Sealing Materials				
8,25	1 7	0.02	Neat Cement Grout Concrete				
0.40	1 0	7.00	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips				
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes X N	Unknown					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	epth to Water (feet	)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout				
			Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry				
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drill!	vale.	Name of the Control	No Vards Sanks Satilant of My Ratio of				
		Law Lawrence	From (iii.) 19 (iii.) Volume (circle one) Mud Weight				
Gentonite	Chips		Surface 30.02 48				
8. Comments	San Jakes	Addition to the	The second secon				
6. Comments	tend of the series	and the state of					
7. Supervision of Work	wave a		DNR Use Only				
Ame of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Se			Illing & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By				
	eslly	(mm/dd/yy					
Street or Route		Te	elephone Number				
MAJAO LOPE KO	Diana Inc	10-4-	100001001001001001001001001001001001001				
Merrill	State ZIF	4452	Signature of Person Doing Mork  Date Signed  112117				
1 1 1 X X Y 1 1 1 1	1471 10	1700					

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION
	Remediation/Redevelopment	Other 🗆	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well		Well Name
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)		756842 ft. 🖸 W.	MW-01
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (estimated:	:   ) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well Number
Facility ID			Date Well Installed
Company of the second	St. Plane0 ft. N, Section Location of Waste/Source	0 ft. E. S/C/N	04/15/2002
Type of Well	The state of the s	9 T. 23 N, R. 6 W	
Well Code 71/dw	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec		T 11 0 1 10 11
Distance from Waste/   Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Waste/		Todd Schmatteidt
Source 80 ft. Apply		idegradient Not Known	Boart
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site	1. Cap and lock? 2. Protective cover	☑ Yes □ No
B. Well casing, top elevation11	42.98 ft. Site	2. Protective cover pa. Inside diamete	r: 9.0 in.
C. Land surface elevation1	1143.2 ft. Site	b. Length:	ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom 1142.2 ft. Site	or 1.0 ft.	c. Material:	Steel ⊠ 04
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		d. Additional pro	
GP GM GC GW S	SW D SP D   \ \	If yes, describ	e:
	CL CH CH CH	2 2 2 2 2	Bentonite 🗆 30
Bedrock 🗆		3. Surface seal:	Concrete 🛛 01
13. Sieve analysis attached?	Yes □ No	· \	Other 🗆 🚟
14. Drilling method used: Rota	ary □50	4. Material between	well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Au	ger ⊠41		Bentonite 🗖 30
	her 🗆 💹	bento	nite and filter pack Other 🖾 🂹
		5. Annular space se	eal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 🛛 33
	Air 01	bLbs/gal	mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry 🛘 35
Drilling Mud 03 No	one 🗆 9 9	cLbs/gal	mud weight Bentonite slurry 🗖 3 1
16 Delline edditions and 2	Yes ⊠No	d% Bento	
16. Drilling additives used?	(es IZINO	e. 4.5 Ft	3 volume added for any of the above
Describe	📓 !	f. How installed	d: Tremie □ 01
W. W. College			Tremie pumped 🔲 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requir	ed):		Gravity 🖾 08
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules 🔲 33
		b. □1/4 in. □	13/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips □ 32
E. Bentonite seal, top 1142.2 ft. Site	Yes □No  ary □ 5 0 ger ⋈ 4 1 her □ □ □ □  Air □ 0 1 one □ 9 9  Yes ⋈ No  red):  or □ 1.0 ft.  or □ 12.0 ft.	O	al: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
F. Fine sand, top1131.2 ft. Site	or 12.0 ft.	//. Fine sand mater	Badger #7
F. Fine sand, top 1131.2 ft. Site	or — 12.9 II.	a b. Volume added	
G. Filter pack, top1130.2 ft. Site	or13.0 ft.		rial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
11000		a	American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top 1128.2 ft. Site	or15.0 ft.	b. Volume added 9. Well casing:	f 5.5 ft³ Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 ⊠ 23
I. Well bottom1113.2 ft. Site	or30.0 ft. \	M	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 \(\sigma 24\)
	or 30.5 ft.	¥	Other 🗆
J. Filter pack, bottom 1112.7 ft. Site	or30.5 ft.	69	
1110.7	20.5	a. Screen Type:	
K. Borehole, bottom 1112.7 ft. Site	or		Continuous slot 0 1 Other 0
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.		b. Manufacture	Boart Longyear
		c. Slot size:	_0.010 in
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.		d. Slotted length	
The state of the s			l (below filter pack): None 🗆 14
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.			filter pack Other 🛛 🔤
I hereby certify that the information on this for	Tri		
Signature	Firm MSA Profess	sional Services, Inc.	Tel: (920)887-4242, (800)522-6330

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 d

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Ro	ute to DNR Bureau		_				
Verification Only	of Fill and Se	al [	Drinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Reme	diation/Redevelo	pment
			Waste Manageme	ent [	Other:				
1. Well Location Infor	mation		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	2. Facilit	y / Owner Inf	ormation	1 4 3		
County	Wi Unique Well	# of Hica	p#	Facility Na					
GOO W	Removed Well				Former	To sch M	lotors		
Latitude / Longitude (see in	estructions)	Format Code	e Method Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)				
Canada i Congresso (see a	N		GPS008						
			SCR002	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#	110	MO	
	W		OTH001			111	M-3	HK	
XIX NW X N	W Section	Township	Range X E	Original W	ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot#	1 7	23	N 6 W					Addinini	
Well Street Address				Present W	THE STATE OF THE S				
1655 M	lain Str	cet			Jim S.				
Well City, Village or Town		W	fell ZIP Code	The same of the sa	dress of Presen				
Rudol	h		******		. O. Bo;	x 56	State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		L	*	-	udolph		WI	5447	5
Reason for Removal from !	Sandon Juli I I	slaven Minit di mi	Replacement Well		Liner Scree	n. Casino &			
	Part of the Control o	udne AASII # OI	replacement vveli		nd piping remov		- year		NA
3 Filled & Scaled Wel		orehole Info	rmation	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No	☐ N/A
Company of the Compan			te (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well				Screen	removed?		. [	Yes No	N/A
Water Well	If a Wall	Construction P	eport is available.	- Casing I	eft in place?		L)	Yes No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please at		chout is manusois.	Was cas	sing cut off below	v surface?	2	Yes No	☐ N/A
Construction Type:				Did seal	ing material rise	to surface?	$\triangleright$	Yes No	☐ N/A
C Drilled	riven (Sandpoint		Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?					
Other (specify):				If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A  If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated					
Formation Type:			No.		nite chips were t er from a known		nydrated	Yes No	NVA
X Unconsolidated Forms	ition	Bedrock		Required N	tethod of Placin	g Sealing Mater	rial		
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface (ft.)	Casing Diame	ster (in.)	Cond	uctor Pipe-Grav	tty Condu	clor Pipe-Pum	ped	
19	46	2			ened & Poured onite Chips)	Other (	Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in		Casing Depth	(ft.)	Sealing Ma			***		_
	25	19	41.		Cement Grout		Concrete	1	
0.		1 1	. 10	Sand	-Cement (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips	-
Was well annular space grou	rted?	Yas X	io Unknown		ring Wells and M	•	Boreholes Onl	ly:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Water (fee	t)	1/	nite Chips		entonite - Cem	7	
				Granu	ular Bentonite	☐ Be	ntonite - San	d Skurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhol	e	T 576 X 1	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No Yards, Sat			
	onite C		1 12 90 400	Surface	19.46	Volume to		Mad West	191
	MAIL C	21100		Surrace	11.10			1	+
							-		
6. Comments				(N) (N) (N)					
	- 10 44 M (1982) 811/1	stern Section							
7. Supervision of Work			Charles The			ALT TO SAID OF	DNR Use	Only	1000
Ame of Person or Firm Dol	ng Filling & Seali	ng License #	Date of Fil	ing & Sealid	g or Verification	Date Receive	d		<b>阿爾</b>
Ame of Person or Firm Doi	Samples	200	(mm/dd/yy		21/17			The Name of Street, St	
Street or Route	0	11 1	Committee of the Commit	lanhona Nu	mhor	Comments	(1) · 上地區	· (4) 编数	
NY4490 PAQ	Rol		(	715153	39-3928	King	on states and	斯林士 是江陽	Hard
Sity		State ZI	14452	Signature o	f Person Doing	Work .		ite Sigried	1
Mexcill		IWI	14450		MINT	vento	-6	11/2/11	1 1

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 261, 283, 269, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 261, 269, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to DNR Bureau:	
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment
		Waste Manageme	ent Other:
1. Well Location Infor			2. Facility / Owner Information
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Name
GOO W	Tremoved Yren		Facility ID (FID or PWS)
Latitude / Longitude (see in	istructions) Forma	t Code   Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)
	N C	DD GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #
	w	DDM SCR002	Licerise/Permit/Monitoring # MW-2BR
14/4 NW 14 N	(a) Section To	wnship Range K E	Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot #	0	23 N 6 W	
Well Street Address		CON CON	Present Well Owner
	Jam's Short		Jim Simonis
16 55 M Well City, Village or Town	THIR STYCE	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner
Rudoli			P.O. Box 56
Subdivision Name		Lot#	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code
			Rudolph WI 54475
Reason for Removal from S	Marie Control of the	il # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed?  Yes No XIVA
Site closus			
3. Filled & Sealed Wel			Liner(s) removed?  Liner(s) perforated?  Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Construct	lon Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?
Water Well		4	Casing left in place?
Borehole / Drillhole		tion Report is available,	Was casing out off bolow surface? XYes No NA
Construction Type:	please attach.		Did sealing material rise to surface?
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Oriven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?
Other (specify):	Miteri (Galidpoliit)	pog	If yes, was hole retopped?
Formation Type:			If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Yes No XIVA
Vinconsolidated Forma	ation Bed		Will Water Form & Mickell Bull Country
Married Co.			Required Method of Placing Sealing Material  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Gro	0 00	Diameter (in.)	produced & Boured
7	7.33	2	(Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (In		Depth (ft.) 33	Sealing Materials
8	.25	49.00	Neat Cement Grout Concrete
Was well annular space grou	uted? Yes	No Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
			For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat	er (leet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
Name and Address of the Owner, which		5 Sec. 1 10 11 30 40 6 600	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
<ol><li>Material Used to Fill</li></ol>	Well / Driffhole		From (it.) To (it.) No. Yards, Sacks Scalant or Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) Mid Weight
1sent	onite Ohig	)5	Surface 49.33 79
		***************************************	
C C		Villago or states to the	
6. Comments			
7. Supervision of Work	自己到这些人员的	<b>对出现于1978</b>	DNR Use Only
Mame of Person or Fkm Dol	ing Filling & Sealing Lic		lling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By
0035 DOIL	Samplesly	(mm/dd/yy	11/2 11 1
Street or Route	a Dal	Te	Comments 7/15/539-3928
CIN TO TOP	State	ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing/Nork   Date Signed
Merrill	W	54452	arrin Prentice 11/2/17

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally Identifiable Information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fil	l and Seal		nking Water		Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remedi	ation/Redeve	olopment
		AAST	ste Managem	_			-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	C-750
1. Well Location Information	ique Well # of	Hicap #	al Santa	Facility Na	y / Owner Info	ormation	-Vizika e	A COLUMN	
Remov	ved Well	riicap #				T. F. M	. 4		
G00 M				Facility ID	(FID or PWS)	To sch M	DTOIS		
Latitude / Longitude (see Instruction	ons)   Format	Code M	Method Code	- racilly ID	(FID or PWS)				
	N D	DD D	GPS008						
7			SCR002	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	m	W-3		
		DOM	OTH001			111	VV U		-
14/4 NW 14 NW		vnship F	cange X E	Original W	ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	19/2	23 N	6 □ W	1					
Well Street Address				Present W					
1655 Main	Short				Jim Si	monis			
Well City, Village or Town	- UITCEI	West ZI	P Code	Mailing Ad-	dress of Present	Owner:			
Rudolph				P	o. Box	56			
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Pre	sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
					idolph		WI	544	15
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Wel	# of Repl	acement Well	4. Pump,	Liner Screet	i. Casing & S	ealing Mate	rial	
Site closure				Pump ar	nd piping remove	ed?		Yes No	NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril	Ihole / Borehole	Informa	tion	Liner(s)	removed?		$\Box$	Yes No	☐ N/A
- The state of the	Original Construction			Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	1	1100	2	Screen r	emoved?			Yes No	☐ N/A
Water Well	W - 144 - 11 - 1	1410		Casing le	aft in place?		X.	Yes No	☐ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	if a Well Construct please attach.	ion Report	is evallable,	Was cas	ing out off below	surface?	DX.	Yes No	□ N/A
Construction Type:					ng material rise		₹.	Yes No	TINA
and the same of th	Sandpoint)	Dug		Did mate	rial settle after 2	4 hours?		Ves No	☐ N/A
Other (specify):				If yes	s, was hole retor	ped?		Yes No	☐ N/A
Formation Type:						sed, were they h	ydrated	Yes No	MINA
					er from a known			105 L10	Kar
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro				Control of the Contro	Sealing Materia			1
Total Well Depth From Ground Sur	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Diameter (I	n.)	Cond	uctor Pipe-Gravi		or Pipe-Pump	90	
19.6	8	2		Bent	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):		$\rightarrow$
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing I	Depth (ft.)		Sealing Ma	terials				
8,25		196	8	Neat	Cement Grout	(	Concrete		
0,5		1 11		Sand-	Cement (Concre	te) Grout	Bentonite (	Chips	
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	X No	Unknown	For Monitor	ing Wells and M	onitoring Well Bo	reholes Only:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	r (feet)	-	Bento		_	tonite - Ceme		
					lar Bentonite	☐ Ben	tonite - Sand	Skurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well /	Deillholo	ASL P		Marie Walley	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which the Owner, which is	No Yards, Sacks		Mix Rati	o.cr
	STATE OF THE PARTY	The state of the		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circ	le one	Mun Vie	right
Dentoni	te Chip	5		Surface	19.68	32			-
- Inches		-						-	_
						-			
6. Comments	CHENTER COLUMN			and the same of the	William Parket				
7. Supervision of Work	A STATE OF THE STA	7	A CONTRACTOR OF			12.2.22.22.23	DNR Use		
Marne of Person or Firm Doing Filling		nse #			g or Verification	Date Received	PARTIES IN	loted By	
	imples ((9		(mm/dd/y)	yy) ///a	21/17	2.14000年前是	A SUPE	A Charles	福建
Street or Route	) 1		Te	lephone Nun		Comments	和于1960年 11日 中華語	The state of	
MYYYYO MODE A	(d)		](	115153	39-3928	Sale of the state	12.00	King - Land	
City	State	ZIP Cod	152	Signature of	Person Doing	York L.		Signed	1-
MEXILL	IMI	124c	100	LX	MININT	rentic		11/2/1	1 /

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:		Vastewater	Waste Manag	gement	MONITORING WELI		
		Redevelopment 🛛	Other 🔲		Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98	
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Loc			3.15	Well Name		
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)	1466411.8	_ft. S175	6957.2 ft.	i w.	MW	-03	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.		gin 🛛 (estimated:			Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well No	amber
Facility ID		0 ft. N,			Date Well Installed		
		on of Waste/Source		It. L. BICIN	04/16/		
Type of Well	NW 1/4 C	NW 1/4 of Sec9	m 23 11	E DE	Well Installed By: (Pers	son's Name ar	nd Firm)
Well Code 71/dw	Location of W	ell Relative to Waste/S	louisee IG	iov. Lot Number	Todd Sel	hmalfeldt	
Distance from Waste/ Source 70 ft. Enf. Stds. Apply	u 🗆 Upgra	dient s ☐ Si gradient n ☐ No	degradient	JOY, LOCINUMIDE	Box	art	
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site		1.0	Cap and lock?		⊠ Yes	□ No
			2.1	Protective cover p	ipe:		
	38.91 ft. Site		/	a. Inside diameter	•	_	9.0 ir
C. Land surface elevation1	139.3 ft. Site	< 111		b. Length:		_	1.0 f
D. Surface seal, bottom 1138.3 ft. Site	an 10 e	32521	18282	c. Material:			☑ 04
	or		<b>一个</b>				
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		THE WAY	S. Carrier	d. Additional prot	ection?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
	W D SP D			If yes, describe	×,		-
SM SC ML MH C	L CH C	1 18 8	3.	Surface seal:		Bentonite	
	es 🗆 No		∅ \			Concrete	CONTRACT.
Secretary and the secretary of the secretary and		1 🛭	<b>1</b> \			Other	□ 22
	ry 🗆 5 0	1 🗎	§ 14. ∶	Material between	well casing and protective		<b>5</b>
Hollow Stem Aug	6550000	ft.	3. d.	bento	nite and filter pack	Bentonite	
Oth	ier 🗆 🎞		8				
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 02	Air 🗆 0 1		5.		al: a. Granular/Chipp		
Drilling Mud 03 No			b.		nud weight Bentonite		
Dinning Mad C 0 3 140	TIG 199		<b>8</b> °:		nud weight Ben		
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🛮 No		<b>8</b> d.	% Benton		cement grout	□ 50
			e.		volume added for any of		<b>-</b>
Describe			£,	How installed			0 0 1
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require			8		Tre	emie pumped	
1			8			Gravity	
			8 1 €.	Bentonite seal:		nite granules	
1120.2			₿ /	b. □ 1/4 in. □	3/8 in. 1/2 in. Be		
E. Bentonite seal, top1138.3 ft. Site	or1.0	ft.	<b>8</b> / ₂	c		Other	200 14000
			8 / /'	Fine sand materia	al: Manufacturer, produc	t name & mes	sh size
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site	or	ft.	W//	a	ft	3	22
1125 2 0 0	40	· / X3 k	N /	b. Volume added			
G. Filter pack, top 1135.3 ft. Site	or4.0	u /	/8.	Filter pack mater	ial: Manufacturer, produ American Materials #30		esn size
1124.3 0 0	5.0		1 /	8			_ =
H. Screen joint, top 1134.3 ft. Site	or5.0	n.	22	b. Volume added		-	
1110 3 0 0	or20.0		9.	Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC		
I. Well bottom 1119.3 ft. Site	or	4 / [編]	S .		Flush threaded PVC		200000
1110.2 0.50	20.0				PVC	Other	U 2992
J. Filter pack, bottom 1119.3 ft. Site	or <u>20.0</u>	n.	000	Screen material:	FVC		
1110.2	20.0	. 7////	<b>7</b>	a. Screen Type:		Factory cut	
K. Borehole, bottom1119.3 ft. Site	or <u>20.0</u>	ft	<b>/</b>		Со	ntinuous slot	5555522
9.0			×		Doort I american	Other	
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.		M. S.		b. Manufacturer	Boart Longyean		0.010
0.20				c. Slot size:		_	0.010 i
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.			1	d. Slotted length			15.0
200			11.	Dackill material	(below filter pack):		□ 14
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.						Otner	
TI I WE I I I I			Toward Comment				
I hereby certify that the information on this fo Signature	rm is true and c	171					
Digitation			onal Services, In		Tel: (920)88	37-4242, (800	The state of the s
Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-	112D and sate			Dam, WI 53916	Ethana manda is manifu Th	Fax: (920	

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 263, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal ☐ Drinking Water ☐ Waste Managem	Watershed/Wastawater Remediation/Redevelopment
1. Well Location Information  County WI Unique Well # of Hicap #	2. Facility / Owner Information Facility Name
W 000	Former Tosch Motors
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions) Format Code Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)
N DD GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #
W DDM SCR002	and the control of th
14/14 NW 14 NW Section Township Range XE	Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lat# 9 Z3 N 6 W	
Well Street Address	Present Well Owner
1655 Main Street	Jim Simonis
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner P. o. Box 56
Rudolph	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code
Subdivision Name Lot #	Rudolph WI 54475
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Scaling Material
Site closure	Pump and piping removed?
3. Filled & Scaled Well / Drillhole / Borchole Information	Liner(s) removed?
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Screen removed? Yes No N/A
Water Well HIT 02	Casing left in place?
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A
Construction Type:	Did sealing material rise to surface?
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?  ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ N/A
Other (specify):	If yes, was hole retopped?
Formation Type:	If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?
X  Unconsolidated Formation   Bedrock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)   Casing Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped
25.29 2	Screened & Poured Other (Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials
8.25 25.29	Neat Cement Grout Concrete
	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
Was wall annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Borenoles Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
The second secon	Granutar Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole	From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) Mud Vileight
Gentanite Chips	Surface 25.29 41
S. Commonto	
6. Comments	The state of the s
7. Supervision of Work  Marie of Person of Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ucense # Date of F	DNR Use Only  Illing & Sealing or Varification   Date Received   Noted By
Gelss Soil & Somples ( mm/dd/y	TO ATTAIL ON DESCRIPTION OF THE SAME AND A PROPERTY OF THE SAME AND A PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T
	elephone Number Comments The State S
124490 Pape Rd	7151539-3928
City State ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing/Work Date Signed
Merril W1 54452	Parrin Prentice 11/21/17

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:		Vastewater	Waste Mana	agement 🗌	MONITORING WEL	L CONSTRUC	TION
		Redevelopment 🛛	Other		Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98	
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Loc			51 P	Well Name		
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)	1466336.5		56921 n.	⊠ E. ⊃ W.		V-04	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Ori	gin 🛛 (estimated: LonL	□ ) or We	ell Location	Wis, Unique Well No.	DNR Well Nur	mber
Facility ID	-				Date Well Installed		
1 aomy 10		0 ft. N,	0	ft. E. S/C/N	A 1	7/2002	
Type of Well	Section Location	on of Waste/Source		ПЕ		7/2002	d Riem)
	NW 1/4 of	NW 1/4 of Sec	T. 23	N, R6 🗆 E			1 L'iiii)
Well Code 71/dw	Location of W	ell Relative to Waste/S		Jov. Lot Number	Todd S	chmalfeldt	
Distance from Waste/ Source 80 ft. Enf. Stds. Apply	u □ Upgra	dient s□Si gradient n□N	degradient ot Known		В	oart	
	ft. Site		· /1.	Cap and lock?		☑ Yes [	No
B. Well casing, top elevation11	40.59 ft. Site	-	2.	Protective cover p a. Inside diameter			4.0 in.
	137.6 ft. Site			b. Length:	•		5.0 ft.
		MITTERSTER	PROTECTION	c. Material:		Steel D	10.000
D. Surface seal, bottom ft, Site	or f	20000	A COLOR			Other [	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		MALEN .	- ALCONE	d. Additional prot		☐ Yes [	☑ No
GP GM GC GW S	W 🗆 SP 🗖		N/	If yes, describe	:		
SM □ SC □ ML □ MH⊠ C	L CH C		4 / /	Surface seal:		Bentonite [	□ 30
Bedrock 🗆		1 🛭	<b>∅</b> \ 3.	Surface sear.		Concrete [	******
13. Sieve analysis attached?	es No		ቘ \				
14. Drilling method used: Rote	иту 🗆 5 0			Material between	well casing and protect	ive pipe:	
Hollow Stem Aug			₿			Bentonite [	5555555
Oth	ner 🗆 💹		3. 4.		filter pack	Other i	⊠
			5.	Annular space sea	al: a. Granular/Chip	ped Bentonite	☑ 33
	Air 🗆 0 1		8 в	Lbs/gal n	nud weight Bentoni	te-sand slurry	□ 35
Drilling Mud 03 No	ne 🗆 9 9		<b>⊗</b> ∘	Lbs/gal n	nud weight Be	entonite slurry (	□ 31
16 70 707 1076 1076	<b>(7</b> 1)		₿ d	% Benton		cement grout	<b>5</b> 0
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🛭 No		<b>⊗</b> •	Ft <sup>3</sup>	volume added for any	of the above	
Describe			∭ f	f. How installed	:	Tremie	01
The second secon			₿		T	remie pumped	<pre>0 2</pre>
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	ed):		₩			Gravity	☑ 08
C-resident and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a			€ 6.	Bentonite seal:	a. Bent	conite granules	<b>3</b> 3
		- <b>       </b>	ቘ /	b. 1/4 in. 🗆	3/8 in. 1/2 in. B	entonite chips	□ 32
E. Bentonite seal, top1136.6 ft. Site	or <u>1.0</u>	ft.	6.	c		Other	- Santanie
11226	50	. \ 🛭 🗎	<b>≋</b> / /′		d: Manufacturer, produ Badger #7	ct name & mesr	1 Size
F. Fine sand, top 1132.6 ft. Site	or <u>3.0</u>	ft. / / 🕅	`	a		03	_ 200
1121 6 0 70	60	12	(X)	b. Volume added		ft <sup>3</sup>	1 .
G. Filter pack, top 1131.6 ft. Site	or <u>6.0</u>	ft.	/ /		ial: Manufacturer, prod American Materials #3		in size
H. Screen joint, top1130.6 ft. Site	or	0.		b. Volume added		ft <sup>3</sup>	_ 200
H. Screen joint, top ft. Site	01	11.		. Well casing:	Flush threaded PV		☑ 23
I. Well bottom1115.6 ft. Site	or22.0	a. ME		. Well cashig.	Flush threaded PV		
1. Well bottom It. Site	01	" / []			Plush intoaced I v	Other	3000003
J. Filter pack, bottom1115.6 ft. Site	or <u>22.0</u>	# \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	10	Screen material:	PVC	Outer	
J. Theor pack, bottom	oi	1.	710.	a. Screen Type:		Factory cut	□ 11
K. Borehole, bottom1111.6_ ft. Site	or <u>26.0</u>	0.		a. Bercon Type.		Continuous slot	
R. Bolonois, Bottom	-		<b>a</b>			Other	5555566
L. Borehole, diameter 8.0 in.			284.	b. Manufacturer	Boart Longye		
D. Doronoro, diameter				c. Slot size:			0.010 in.
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.				d. Slotted length			15.0 ft.
III.			111		(below filter pack):		☑ 14
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.							
V. V. Na i							
I hereby certify that the information on this fo	rm is true and c	Dien					
Signature			ional Services,		Tel: (920)8	887-4242, (800):	
Please complete both Forms 4400-113 A and 4400-	112D t t			Dam, WI 53916	f these reports is required	Fax: (920)	

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally Identifiable Information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Manageme		WW. 13-14-13-14-13-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-
1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of	licap #	Facility / Owner Information     Facility Name	11 - Tameron - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Removed Well	псар п	Former Tosch M	otors
G00 M		Facility ID (FID or PWS)	10 (0.5
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format C	The state of the s	1	
N DI	GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #	1 ~
w D		m	IW-5
14/14 NW 14 NW Section Town		Original Well Owner	
/ A	3 N 6 0 W	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Well Street Address	DIA O DI	Present Wall Owner	
1655 Main Street		Jim Simonis	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner	
Rudoleh	11.0m Ell 0000	P.o. Box 56	
Subdivision Name	Lot#	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
	(#	Rudolph	WI 54475
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well I	of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & S	
Site closure	A DAMA THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Pump and piping removed?	Yes No NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole I	nformation	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No NA
Monitoring Well Original Construction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No NA
Water Well 04 1	102	Screen removed?	Yes No NA
If a Well Construction	Report is available,	Casing left in place?	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below surface?	Yes No NA
Construction Type:	_	Did sealing material rise to surface?	Yes No NA
Driven (Sandpoint)	_ Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?	Yes No NA
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped?  If bentonite chips were used, were they it	Yes No N/A
Formation Type:		with water from a known safe source?	Yes No XIVA
▼ Unconsolidated Formation	¢	Required Method of Placing Sealing Materi	al.
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dia	meter (in.)		for Pipe-Pumped
19.75	2	Screened & Poured Other (E	Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing De	pth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
8,25	21	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
	0-1	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well B	lareholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water	feet)		ntonite - Cement Grout
			ntonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		Front (f) To (ft.) No Yards, Saci	s Seatant or Mix Ratio or
The state of the s	m-crime and the second	The same of the sa	de one Mua Weight
Sentonite Chips	2	Surface 2 34	
6 Comments		The same of the sa	19
The same of the sa			
- Company of the Comp			
7. Supervision of Work Mame of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Licens	A # IDeta of City	ing & Sealing or Verification Date Received	DNR Use Only Noted By
GUSS Soil & Somples U	(mm/dd/yy	B 524170852734000	
Street or Route		lephone Number Comments	HIT STANDARD
1214490 PADE RO	(		think salma since a cicreta.
City	ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing/Work	Date Sigrfed
Merrill	54452	Darrin Prentic	

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTIO
ALL LANGUAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Remediation/Redevelopment	Other 🗌	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well	57.17	Well Name
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)	1466389.5 _ft. □ S	1756858.8 ft. W.	MW-05
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (estima	ated:  ) or Well Location	
Facility ID			
		, ft. E. S/C/N	04/17/2002
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/Sour		
		. 9 T. 23 N. R. 6 DY	V
Well Code 71/dw Distance from Waste/ IEnf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Wa		Todd Schmalfeldt
Source 60 ft. Apply	u ☐ Upgradient s ☐ d ☐ Downgradient n ☐		Boart
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site	1. Cap and lock? 2. Protective cover	⊠ Yes □ N
B. Well casing, top elevation11	39.51 ft. Site	a. Inside diamete	9.0
C. Land surface elevation	139.9 ft. Site	b. Length:	1.0
D. Surface seal, bottom1138.9 ft. Site		c. Material:	Steel 🖾 0
			Other 🗆 🗎
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		d. Additional pro	otection? I ies is N
	W SP CH	1 10 \	
Bedrock C		3. Surface seal:	Bentonite 3
13. Sieve analysis attached?	es UNo		Concrete ⊠ 0  Other □
	I 🕸	4 Material between	n well casing and protective pipe:
14. Drilling method used: Rote Hollow Stem Aug	ury □ 5 0	4. Material between	Bentonite 3
	er 🗆 🗮	bento	onite and filter pack Other 🖾
	···	5 Annulas assassa	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □02	Air □01	5. Annular space s	eal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 23 mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry 23
Drilling Mud □03 No	ne 🗆 9 9	o. The/gal	mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry 3 3
		d% Bento	
16. Drilling additives used?	es ⊠ No	d	volume added for any of the above
		f. How installe	
Describe	I 🛭 🖁	1. How instance	Tremie pumped 0 0
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	∍d):		Gravity 🛭 0
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules   3
		o. Bentonite seat:	3/8 in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 3
E. Bentonite seal, top1138.9 ft. Site	ary □ 5 0 ger ☒ 4 1 her □ ☒ ☒  Air □ 0 1 hne □ 9 9  Yes ☒ No  ed):  or — 1.0 ft.  or — ft.	3. Surface seal:	Other 🗆 🖁
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site	or ft.	7. Fine sand mater	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
	1 12	b. Volume adde	dft³
G. Filter pack, top1135.9 ft. Site	or4.0_ ft.	8. Filter pack mate	rial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh siz
11240			American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top 1134.9 ft. Site	or5.0 ft.	b. Volume adde	
I. Well bottom 1118.9 ft. Site	or21.0_ ft. \	9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 \( \text{\tint{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex
1. Well bottom	" — "		Other
J. Filter pack, bottom 1118.9 ft. Site	or	10. Screen material:	ware w
		a. Screen Type:	
K. Borehole, bottom 1118.9 ft. Site	or		Continuous slot 🔲 0
		////	Other 🗆 🛚
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.		b. Manufacture	
		c. Slot size:	0.010
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.		d. Slotted lengt	h: <u>15.0</u>
		11. Backfill materia	l (below filter pack): None 🔲 🗎
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.		****	filter pack Other 🗵
The decrease of the state of th	man for time and account of the state	. C 1	
I hereby certify that the information on this for Signature	Triana		
Dignature	Firm MSA Pro	ofessional Services, Inc.	Tel: (920)887-4242, (800)522-6

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau	the state of the s
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopm
	Waste Manageme	nent Other:
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information
County Wi Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Name
GOO W		Former Tosch Motors
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)   Format	Code   Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)
	OD GPS008	Play the Addition of the Control of
	SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring # MW - 7A
	ODM OTHOU	The state of the s
NIV NIV	mship Range E E	Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot#	23 N 6 W	
Well Street Address		Present Well Owner
1655 Main Street		Jim Simonis  Malling Address of Present Owner
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	
Rudolph	-L	P. O. BOX 56 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code
Subdivision Name	Lot#	Rudolph WI 54475
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well	The Administrative of the Control of
Site closure	in or reproductively from	Pump and piping removed?
3 Filled & Scaled Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	Liner(s) removed?
X Monitoring Well Original Construction	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?
0.1	29/02	Screen removed?
Water Well If a Well Construction	on Report is available.	Casing left in place?
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below surface?
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No
Formation Type:	- Tar	with water from a known safe source?
✓ Unconsolidated Formation	ck	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing D	Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Grevity Conductor Pipe-Pumped
15.5	2	Screened & Poured Other (Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing D	Pepth (ft.)	Sealing Materials
8.25	155	Neat Cement Grout Concrete
0,	19.9	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? Yes	No Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water	r (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
		Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (II.) To (II.) No Yards, Sadks Septent or Mix Ratio or
Sentonite Onip	S.	Surface 15.5 25 Mad Weight
The state of the s		
	2	
<u>.</u>	<b>-</b>	
6. Comments		
6. Comments		
7 Supervisian at Work		
7 Supervisian at Work	nse#   Date of Fill	Iling & Sealigg or Vérification Date Received Noted By
7. Supervision of Work Rame of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Lices	nse # Date of Fill (mm/dd/yy	lling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By
Street or Boute	nse # Date of Fill (mm/dd/yy	lling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By
7 Supervisian at Work	Date of Fill (mm/dd/yy	lling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources	W	W + M	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION
Route To:	Watershed/Wastewater ☐ Remediation/Redevelopment ☒	Waste Management ☐ Other ☐	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well	Olioi L	Well Name
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)	1466257.6 _ft. □ S175	57075.2 e SE.	MW-07A
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🛛 (estimated:	O or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well Number
•	Lat° ' " Lon		N I SECTION OF THE
Facility ID	<b>-</b>		Date Well Installed
	St. Plane 0 ft. N, Section Location of Waste/Source	m. E. 8/C/N	08/29/2002
Type of Well	PRACTICAL IN LEGISLANCE CO.	DE	Well Installed By: (Person's Name and Firm)
Well Code 71/dw	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec 9	T. 23 N. R. 0 W	Randy Radke
Distance from Waste/   Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Waste/S u Dupgradient s Die	Source Gov. Lot Number degradient	Randy Radke
Source 265 ft. Apply	d ☑ Downgradient n ☐ No		Boart
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site	I. Cap and lock?	☑ Yes □ No
	35.46 2.51	2. Protective cover p	ipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation11	35.46 ft. Site	a. Inside diameter	
C. Land surface elevation	132.7 ft. Site	b. Length:	5.0_ ft.
7 7 7 1131 7 0 50	10 0 50500	c. Material:	Steel 🛛 04
	orft.	Markey	Other 🗆 🚬
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	The state of the s	d. Additional pro	tection? ☐ Yes ☒ No
1.7	SW O SP O   \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	If yes, describe	
	TO CHO!	3. Surface seal:	Bentonite 🗆 30
Bedrock □		5. Sulface seal.	Concrete 0 1
13. Sieve analysis attached?	Tes □ No  ary □ 5 0 ger ⋈ 4 1 her □ □ □ □  Air □ 0 1 hone □ 9 9  Tes ⋈ No  ed):  or □ 1.0 ft.  or □ ft.	3. Surface seal:  4. Material between  5. Annular space se bLbs/gal r cLbs/gal r d% Bento eFr f. How installed  6. Bentonite seal: b1/4 in c 7. Fine sand materia	Other 🗆 💹
14. Drilling method used: Rota	ary □50	4. Material between	well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Aug	ger ⊠ 4 1		Bentonite 🗆 30
Oth	ier 🗆 🔣	<b>———</b>	filter pack Other 🛛
		5. Annular space se	al: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite   3 3
- Control of the cont	Air □ 0 1 📓 🖁	bLbs/gal r	nud weight Bentonite-sand slurry   3 5
Drilling Mud 03 No	ne 🗆 9 9	cLbs/gal r	nud weight Bentonite slurry 🗖 3 1
	📓 🛭	d% Bento:	nite Bentonite-coment grout 🔲 50
16. Drilling additives used?	řes ⊠No	eFt	volume added for any of the above
_ ~		f. How installed	: Tremie 🗆 01
Describe	<del></del>		Tremie pumped   0 2
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	∍d):	8	Gravity 🛛 08
	📓 🛭	6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules 🔲 33
		8 / b. □1/4 in. □	3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips □ 3 2
E. Bentonite seal, top1131.7 ft. Site	or 1.0 ft.	8 / c	Other 🗆 💹
2.2		7. Fine sand materia	al: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site	or ft. \	1 / a	
2.1110 5010, 107		b. Volume added	ft³
G. Filter pack, top 1130.2 ft. Site	or2.5 ft.	8. Filter pack mater	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
			American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top 1129.7 ft. Site	or3.0_ ft	b. Volume added	4 R <sup>3</sup>
		9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 🛛 23
I. Well bottom1119.7 ft. Site	or13.0_ ft. \	7. Won outling.	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80  24
I. Well bottom		\$	Other □
J. Filter pack, bottom 1118.7 ft. Site	or14.0 ft.	10. Screen material:	PVC
J. Philos pack, Bottom	o	a. Screen Type:	Factory cut 🗵 11
K. Borehole, bottom1118.7 ft. Site	or 14.0 ft.	я. Встеен туре:	Continuous slot  0 1
K. Borehole, bottom ft. Site	or n.		100004
3 7 1 1 1 2 3 8 0 3		1 Marifordina	Boart Longyear Other
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.	@ <del>########</del>	b. Manufacturer	
0.07		c. Slot size:	
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.		d. Slotted length	
Wilder St.		11. Backfill material	
N. I.D. well casing		9	filter pack Other 🗵 🔤
I hereby certify that the information on this fo	Test	Y	
Signature	Firm MSA Profession	onal Services. Inc.	Tel: (920)887-4242, (800)522-6330

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 o

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 269, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

_		Route to DNR Bureau	;	7,44-1		TV Barrella	ation/Redevelopment
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water  Waste Manageme	- L	│ Watershed/Will │ Other:	estewater	Aremedia	monrecevelopment
1. Well Location Infor	mation	T vvaste wanagem			94115-00-0-3	NAME OF THE OWNER, OWNE	
County	WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nar	/ Owner Info	armation	The second	
TOO W	Removed Well		Partition of the Continue		To sch M	otors	
				FID or PWS)	10	D (0.5	
Latitude / Longitude (see k	TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	nat Code Method Code					
	N [	DD SCR002	License/Pe	mit/Monitoring	#	11	1
SUPERIOR	w [	DDM OTHOO1			MV	1-76	5
14/4 NW 14 N	W Section	Township Range X E	Original We	all Owner		- miretari	
or Gov't Lot#	9	23 N 6 W					***
Well Street Address			Present We	ell Owner			
1655 m	rain Street			Jim Si			
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code		fress of Present	- 4		
Rudoli	h			O. Bux	56		
Subdivision Name		Lot#		sent Owner			ZIP Code 54475
				idolph	0 00	WI	
Reason for Removal from	And the second s	Vell # of Replacement Well	4. Pump.	d piping remove	n. Casing & S	Bound.	es No XINA
Site closus				removed?			es No NA
3. Filled & Scaled Wel	Original Constru	ole Information ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		perforated?		=	es No NA
Monitoring Well	O' Ignan Constitu	201	Screen re			П	es No NA
Water Well	0	27102	Casing le	oft in place?		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	es No NA
Borehole / Dritthole	If a Well Constru please attach.	uction Report is available,	Was cast	ing cut off below	surface?	ΙΧΊΥ	es No NA
Construction Type:	product diametr.		1	ng material rise		×ν	
	riven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mate	rial settle after 2	4 hours?	Π̈́Υ	es No NA
Other (specify):			If yes	, was hole retop	oped?	□ Y	es No NA
Formation Type:					sed, were they h	ydrated  Y	es No XIVA
Vinconsolidated Forma	the Ta	drock		r from a known	Sealing Materia		or The Mark
Total Well Depth From Grou		g Diameter (In.)		otor Pipe-Gravi	[mm]	or Pipe-Pumpe	d
40	11	2		ned & Poured	Other (E	x (SD-make)	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	<del>,                                      </del>			mite Chips)		лрышту	
	The same of the sa	g Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mat		(	Concrete	1
8.	25	70.11		Cement Grout	ا دهدی		No. 5.
Was well annular space grou	ted? Yes	No Unknown	- Contract of the Contract of	Cement (Concre		Bentonite C	virbs
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to W		/		onitoring Well Be	o <i>renoles Only:</i> stonite - Cemen	4.04
# <b>7 * *</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		(1227)	Bentor	ar Bentonite	-		0.000 1585
	W W S III		-		No Yards, Sack	tonite - Sand S	Mix Ratio et
5. Material Used to Fill			From (ft.)	10 (11)	Volume (nare	de one	Mus Weight
Dent	onite Chi	p5	Surface	40.11	65		
	Management of the Asset of	·				-	
6. Comments	V 100 - V 100 - V						
o, comments	SERVICE SERVICE AND A SERVICE OF SERVICE SERVI	YOUR OLD STADE MELLING	Secretarion Co.	Alexander a company		W==+.7%	
			-1				
<ol><li>Supervision of Work</li></ol>				11111	4.0	DNR Use O	
Mame of Person or Firm Doil	Samplesul	loense # Date of Fill (mm/dd/yy		or Verification	LASTO KECEIVED	N	Red by
Street or Route	Mycsog		lephone Num	ber	Comments	di (12-84-61)	ASS. MATHEMATINE
WILLIAM PADE	Rd	10	715152	9-3928	iden ign	Link day	ME. 为25-34
City	State	a ZIP Code	Signature of	Person Doing M	Vork ,	Date	Sigrled
Mexill	State	1 54452	1/0	Win P	ventic	e   1	1/2/17

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION
Route 10,	Remediation/Redevelopment	Other 🗆	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well	E D	Well Name
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)	1466261.5 ft. S. 175	57075.2 ft. W.	MW-07B
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🛛 (estimated:	) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well Number
	Lat ' " Lor	ng, or	
Facility ID	St. Plane 0 ft. N,	0 ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed
	Section Location of Waste/Source		08/29/2002
Type of Well	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec	9 T. 23 N, R. 6 W	Well Installed By: (Person's Name and Firm)
Well Code 72/dp	Location of Well Relative to Waste/S		Randy Radke
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.		idegradient Gov. Lot Number	
Source 260 ft. Apply	d ☑ Downgradient n ☐ N	0	Boart
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site	1. Cap and lock?	☑ Yes □ No
B. Well casing, top elevation11	35.41 ft. Site	2. Protective cover p	4.0
	132.7 ft. Site	b. Length:	7.0 ft.
C. Land surface elevation	152.7 It. Site	c. Material:	Steel 🖾 04
D. Surface seal, bottom1131.7_ ft. Site	orft.	A STATE OF THE STA	Other 🗆
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		d, Additional prot	
	WD 97 D 1		:
	W CH		
Bedrock D		3. Surface seal:	Bentonite 30
2E-9(129(190)2AE(1	es 🗆 No	₩ \	Concrete 0 1
	us 0100	\ . <del></del>	Other 🗆 🌌
The state of the control of the power of the	ry 🗆 5 0	4. Material between	well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Aug	,cr ⊠ 4 1	₿	Bentonite  30 filter pack Other
Oth	er 🗆 🔛	3. Surface seal:  4. Material between  5. Annular space seal:  bLbs/gal n  cLbs/gal n  d% Benton  e10.8pt  f. How installed	
I C D W A CLASS WAY DOO		5. Annular space sea	al: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 🛛 33
	Air 🗆 0 1	₿Lbs/gal n	and weight Bentonite-sand slurry 🔲 35
Drilling Mud 03 No	ne Ligg		and weight Bentonite slurry   3 1
16. Drilling additives used?	es ⊠ No	d% Benton	
16. Diffilling additives used?	65 24140	e. 10.8 Ft <sup>3</sup>	volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installed	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	-1\.	₿	Tremie pumped 🔲 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	<sup>(1).</sup>		Gravity 🛛 08
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules 🔲 33
		b. □1/4 in. □	3/8 in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 1 3 2
E. Bentonite seal, top1131.7 ft. Site	or1.0_ft.	8 / c	Other 🗆 💹
		7. Fine sand materia	al: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site	No   St   No   St   St   St   St   St   St   St   S	■ / / a	
_	1 14	b. Volume added	ft <sup>3</sup>
G. Filter pack, top ft. Site	or30.5 ft.	8. Filter pack mater	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
		/ a	American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top1100.2 ft. Site	or 32.5 ft.	b. Volume added	£3
		9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 \ 23
I. Well bottom 1095.2 ft. Site	or37.5 ft.\	M .	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 🔲 24
	/ <b>(</b>		Other 🗆 💹
J. Filter pack, bottom 1094.7 ft. Site	or38.0 ft.	10. Screen material:	PVC
F,	vim	a. Screen Type:	Factory cut 🖾 11
K. Borehole, bottom 1094.7 ft. Site	or38.0 ft.	a. Soron Type.	Continuous slot  0 1
A. Borenoic, bottom	"		Other D
I. Borehole diameter 8.0 in.		b. Manufacturer	
L. Borehole, diameter 8.0 in.		1	
227		c. Slot size:	
M. O.D. well casing in.		d. Slotted length	
5.50		11. Backfill material	
N. I.D. well casing $\frac{2.00}{}$ in.			filter pack Other 🛛
I hereby certify that the information on this for	rm is true and correct to the best of m	y knowledge.	
Signature	Firm MSA Profess	ional Services, Inc.	Tel: (920)887-4242, (800)522-6330
		a Drive Begger Dam WI 52016	Far: (020)007-42-42, (000)322-0330

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to DNR Bure	2004	
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water Waste Manage	Watershed/Waslew	vater Remediation/Redevelopment
1. Well Location Infor	mation		2. Facility / Owner Informa	ation
County	WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	ition
GOO W	Removed Well	1	Former To	sch motors
		1	Facility ID (FID or PWS)	
Latitude / Longitude (see k		t Code Method Code		
	N	DD SCR00	Control of the contro	00.100
( (1) (14) +4	w 🗆	00HTO		MW-8A
XIX NW X N	W Section To	waship Range	E Original Well Owner	
or Gov't Lot#	9		w	
Well Street Address			Present Well Owner	
1655 M	Pain Street		Jim Sim	
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Own	
Rudoli	h		P.O. Box	
Subdivision Name	- Marin	Lot#	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
2			Rudolph	WI 54475
Reason for Removal from		II # of Replacement We		
Site closus	·		Pump and piping removed?	Yes No SWA
3. Filled & Sealed Wel			Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No Divi
Monitoring Well	Original Construct	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?	Yes No NA
Water Well	8 0	19102	Casing left in place?	Yes No NA
Borehole / Dritthole	if a Well Construct	tion Report is evallable.	Was casing cut off below surf	
Construction Type:	presse suscn.		Did sealing material rise to su	
	riven (Sendpoint)	□ o	Did material settle after 24 ho	
	MAGII (Senapoliit)	Dug	If yes, was hole retopped	= = = =
Other (specify):	van de la companya de		If bentonite chips were used,	
Formation Type:			with water from a known safe	
∠ Unconsolidated Forms	Commence of the Commence of th		Required Method of Placing Sea	ENGINE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERT
Total Well Depth From Grou		Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity	
10	3, 24	2	(Bentonite Chips)	Other (Explain):
Lewer Drillhole Diameter (in	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
8.	25	13.24	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
Man well noniday conna pro-	and?	No Unknow	Sand-Cement (Concrete) G	Grout Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grou		425	For Monitoring Wells and Monito	ring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	or (feet)	Bentonite Chips	Bentonite - Cement Grout
		- Armir III	Granular Bentonite	Bentonite - Sand Slumy
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole			rards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mod Weight
trace	onite Ohip	5	Surface   13.24	21
6. Comments	and the substitution of th			
7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only
Ame of Person or Firm Dol	ng Filling & Sealing Lio			e Received Noted By
JELGS Soil+	Samplesly	(mm/dd/		<b>州区国民工工场</b>
Street or Route	01	, , , , ,	Telephone Number (715) 539-3928	nments (1991)
MAJAJO LON	KO		( 115)55766	
MARKILL	State	SUUS 2	Signature of Person Doing Work	Date Signed

Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Remediation/Redevelor Local Grid Location of 1466450.1 ft.	Well	Other 🗆		Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98	9
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.							
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	1466450.1 ft.			7 E	Well Name		
411. 405		S1757	024.2 ft.	วีพี.	MW	7-08A	
11. 15	Local Grid Origin 🔯 Lat°	(estimated: [	O ) or We	ll Location  or	Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well No	amber
	St. Plane0	ft. N,			Date Well Installed	0/2002	
Type of Well	Section Location of Wa	ste/Source		, OE	Well Installed By: (Pe	9/2002 reon's Name or	nd Firm
1.21	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4			v, R. <u>_6</u> □ w	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		id Film)
Well Code 71/dw Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relati			ov. Lot Number	Randy	y Radke	
Source 140 ft. Apply	u Downgradient  d Downgradient	s 🛭 Side			в	oart	
	ft. Site			Cap and lock? Protective cover p	ine:		□ No
B. Well casing, top elevation114	0.70 ft. Site	TH	2	a. Inside diameter		_	9.0 jn
C. Land surface elevation11	40.9 ft. Site			b. Length:			1.0 ft
D. Surface seal, bottom1139.9 ft. Site o	r <u>1.0</u> ft.	<u> </u>	A STATE OF	c. Material:		J-12-14-14-1	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	252		A CONTRACTOR	d. Additional pro-		☐ Yes	⊠ No
GP □ GM □ GC □ GW □ SV	V 🗆 SP 🗆	111 18	X	If yes, describe	:		_
	CH -	A	1/3	Surface seal:		Bentonite	
	s 🗆 No		/			Concrete Other	Marine.
The second secon	y 🗆 5 0		4.	Material between	well casing and protect		
Hollow Stem Auge						Bentonite	
Othe	r 🗆 🚨 📗				nite and filter pack		
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2 Ai	ir 🗆 0 1		5.		al: a. Granular/Chip		
Drilling Mud 03 Non			b.		nud weight Bentoni		
Dinning Mad 6 0 5 140h	° 0//	■ ■	C.		nud weight Be	-	
16. Drilling additives used?	s 🛛 No		d.	% Bento		-cement grout	□ 50
To, pinning would be a construction of the con			e.		volume added for any		_
Describe			f,	. How installed			0 1
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required			1		Th	remie pumped	
17, Bouldo of Water (attack allarysis, if required	''.					Gravity	
The second secon			, 6.	Bentonite seal:		tonite granules	
				b. 🗆 1/4 in. 🗆	13/8 in. □ 1/2 in. B		
E. Bentonite seal, top 1139.9 ft. Site of	1.0 ft.		7.	c Fine sand material	al: Manufacturer, produ	Other	1000
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site of	r ft. \_`		//	a		-1	_
G. Filter pack, top1137.9 ft. Site of	3.0 ft.		// .	b. Volume added	ial: Manufacturer, prod	ft <sup>3</sup>	ech cize
G. Filler pack, top It. Site of			/ /"	a.	American Materials #3		25)( 5)20
H. Screen joint, top 1137.4 ft. Site of	r3.5 ft			b. Volume added	2.5	ft³	
1107.4	10.5		9.	Well casing:	Flush threaded PV		
I. Well bottom 1127.4 ft. Site of	13.5 ft.				Flush threaded PV	C schedule 80 Other	200000
J. Filter pack, bottom 1126.9 ft. Site of	14.0 ft.		10.	Screen material:	PVC	Other	. 2
11060	14.0	111111		a. Screen Type:		Factory cut	
K. Borehole, bottom 1126.9 ft. Site of	r14.0 ft. <	< <i>////////////////////////////////////</i>			C	Continuous slot Other	5500000
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.		VIIII	4	b. Manufacturer	Boart Longye	ar	
227			1	c. Slot size:		-	0.010 is
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.			111	d. Slotted length	ı: (below filter pack):	None	<u>10.0</u> 1
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.			-11.		(COIOW IIIOI PACK).		
G							
I hereby certify that the information on this form	n is true and correct to	the best of my	knowledge.				

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fi	Il and Seal	Drink	ing Water		Watershed/Wa	stewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment
		Wast	e Manageme	nt 📋	Other:			
1. Well Location Information	on the latest the second	温が表		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation		有意。
County WI U	nique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	ne			
WOOD Remo	oved Well			F	ormer -	Tosch mo	tors	
_		0-1- 14	11-10-1-		ID or PWS)			
Latitude / Longitude (see instruct		1	GPS008					
-	N   L	ם סכ	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring #			2
	w   🔲 [	DDM [	OTH001			IA	1W-8	<b>B</b>
1/4/1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section Tow	nship Ra	nge 🔀 E	Original We	II Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	9 2	23 N	ω ∏ w					
Well Street Address				Present We				
1655 Mais	i Street				Jim Sir	monis		
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code					
Rudolph				P.	o. Box ent Owner	56		
Subdivision Name		Lot #					State	ZIP Code
					dolph		WI	54475
Reason for Removal from Service	e WI Unique Wel	# of Replac	cement Well			, Casing & Sea	1 1	part part
Site closure					d piping remove	d?		Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dr	illhole / Borehole	Informati	on	Liner(s) r			=	Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Construction	on Date (mm	n/dd/yyyy)		erforated?		=	Yes No N/A
				Screen re	01032 V 2 E -			Yes No NA
Water Well	If a Well Construct	ion Report is	available.	Casing le	ft in place?			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.			Was casi	ng cut off below	surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:				Did sealir	ng material rise t	to surface?		Yes No N/A
➤ Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Dug		2000	rial settle after 2			Yes No N/A
Other (specify):					, was hole retop			Yes No N/A
Formation Type:					te chips were us r from a known :	sed, were they hyd safe source?	drated	Yes No N/A
X Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro	ock				Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground S		Diameter (in	1		ictor Pipe-Gravit		Pipe-Pump	ed
		2	.,		ned & Poured	Other (Exp	lain):	
50	Casina				nite Chips)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mat			Cananta	
					Cement Grout		Concrete	211
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	□ No □	Unknown	POST TO THE POST OF THE POST O	Cement (Concre	_	Bentonite	
				1 —		onitoring Well Bon		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	er (reet)			nite Chips		onite - Ceme	
				Granu	lar Bentonite		onite - Sand	Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara
5. Material Used to Fill Wel	l / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (fl.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Bentonite grow	- Quantit	n u alen	ano.	Surface	50	bentonite		
	Comment	3					9	
6. Comments	CHIEF THE STATE OF	当事		PER BURY		<b>的表表对外的是</b>	L PAPA PIL	
This well was ac	cidently fill	edw.	grout d	uring a	djacent 1	norizontal	dulli	ng to install
7. Supervision of Work	45	Birling III	NO 8 - 8 - 8 NO	18 H == 10	ENLINE IE		DNR Use	Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi	Iling & Sealing Lic	ense#	Date of Fil	ling & Sealing	or Verification	Date Received		Noted By
	J respectively			yy) unkr	COC			
Street or Route				elephone Nun		Comments		
			(	)		. Landoko ul		Autor Sales Editor
City	State	ZIP Cod	le	Signature of	Person Doing V	Vork	Dat	te Signed

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Waste Man	agement	MONITORING WEL	L CONSTRU	ICTION
igonie 10.		Redevelopment	Other	agoment 🗀	Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98	
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Loc		O 111.01		Well Name		
			57023.9 ft.	⊠ E.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	7-08B	
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Ori	igin 🛛 (estimated	· D \ or W	ell Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	TOND Wall M	umbar
Pacinty License, Fernit of Monitoring No.					wis, dilique well No.	DIAK Meli IV	unibei
The state of the s	-	Lo			S		
Facility ID	St. Plane	0 ft. N,	0	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed		
Contract of the contract of th	Section Location	on of Waste/Source				9/2003	
Type of Well	NW 1/4 -6	NW_ 1/4 of Sec	9 m 23	N, R6 BW	Well Installed By: (Pe	rson's Name a	nd Firm)
Well Code 72/dp		ell Relative to Waste/		Gov. Lot Number	Jin	n B	
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	u Upgra		Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number			
Source 140 ft. Apply		gradient n 🗆 N			Ве	oart	
	ft. Site	Bracione in Ca i	The second secon	Cap and lock?			П №
1 4 7 4			-1	Protective cover p	ine:		
B. Well casing, top elevation11	40.27 ft. Site		10	a. Inside diameter			9.0 in.
1	140 9 0 51	11 1		b. Length:			1.0 ft.
C. Land surface elevation	140.8 ft. Site		-	c. Material:		Cto al	⊠ 04
D. Surface seal, bottom 1139.8 ft. Site	or 1.0 f	T. SZESZE	<b>基型影響</b>	c. Material:			1000000
			1. 人名德德德	f 4 1 11/1 1	: 0		
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:			N. T.	d. Additional pro		☐ Yes	IXI 1/10
	W D SP D		11/	If yes, describe	e:		-
	CH CH C	#		Surface seal:		Bentonite	30
Bedrock 🗆			Ø \ "	. Dullaco soai,		Concrete	
13. Sieve analysis attached?	es 🗆 No		<b>⊠</b> \			Other	
14. Drilling method used: Rota	ry <b>⊠</b> 50			. Material between	well casing and protecti	ive pipe:	
Hollow Stem Aug	-		▩			Bentonite	□ 30
1	ner 🗆 🚨	💹	<b>×</b>	bento	nite and filter pack	Other	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2	Air 🗆 0 1		3		al: a. Granular/Chip		
Drilling Mud 03 No			<b>⊠</b> □		nud weight Bentoni	-	
Diffilling Mud 103 140	IIC LIFF		® °		nud weight Be	-	
16. Drilling additives used? ☐ Y	es No		<b>⊠</b> d	l% Bento		-cement grout	□ 50
16. Diffilling additives used:	C2 140	⊠		e10.8Ft	volume added for any o	of the above	
Describe			<b>ඎ</b> :	<ol> <li>f. How installed</li> </ol>	l:	Tremie	□ 01
			▩		Tr	remie pumped	□ 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	:d):		<b>₩</b>			Gravity	☑ 08
			₿ 6	. Bentonite seal:	a. Bent	onite granules	□ 33
		_ ⊠	<b>⊠</b> / `		3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. B	-	
E. Bentonite seal, top 1139.8 ft. Site	1.0	. 🛭	⊠ /				200000
E. Bentonite seal, top 1139.8 ft. Site	JI	11.	3. 4. 5. 6. 6.		al: Manufacturer, produ		
1000 % 0 00	or41.0	. \	<b>ᢂ</b> / /′	. I mo sand matori	Badger #7	or name at mo.	30000
F. Fine sand, top 1099.8 ft. Site	or	п. \	⊠//	a	2174	^3	_ 202
1000	10.0	1 18	SY /	b. Volume added		ft³	2.0
G. Filter pack, top ft. Site	or <u>43.0</u>	n. \ \\	*//*	. Filter pack mater	ial: Manufacturer, prod		esh size
			1	8	American Materials #3	0	_ 22
H. Screen joint, top1095.8 ft. Site	or <u>45.0</u>	ft.	-	b. Volume added	1.5	ft³	
			9	. Well casing:	Flush threaded PV	C schedule 40	☑ 23
I. Well bottom1090.8 ft. Site	or50.0	A . WE			Flush threaded PV		
11 71 00 10 11		ft.			114014 111100000 2 7	Other	5020000
J. Filter pack, bottom1088.8 ft. Site	or52.0	A. Vie			PVC	Onioi	****
J. Filter pack, bottom 1088.8 ft. Site	or	ft.	_10	. Screen material:			- 2021
1000.0	60.0		<b>7</b>	<ol><li>a. Screen Type:</li></ol>		Factory cut	
K. Borehole, bottom 1088.8 ft. Site	or52.0	ft. \			C	ontinuous slot	3003000
			<b>%</b>			Other	
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.		VIIII	224	b. Manufacturer	Boart Longyes		
			1	c. Slot size:		_	0.010 in
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.			1	d. Slotted length	:	_	5.0 ft
4511			111		(below filter pack):	None	<b>1</b> 4
N. I.D. well casing in.					filter pack	Other	5555555
IN, J.D. Well cashing In.							100'010
The description of the short the land of the short the land of the short the land of the short t	and in the same and	annest to the last C	and the second of the				
I hereby certify that the information on this for Signature		Class					
Digitatore		MAA Profess	sional Services,		Tel: (920)8	87-4242, (800	
	. 100	201 Corporat	te Drive Beaver	Dam, WI 53916	A11	Fax: (920	)887-4250

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., fallure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	ung Water te Manageme		Watershed/Wa	islewater	Remediat	ion/Redevelopment
1. Well Location Information	- Wanagama	-		emation		
County Wi Unique Wetl # of Hicap #	15-10-16-16	Facility Nar	Owner Info	rmation	and the second	
Removed Well				Tosch M	Are	
G00 W		English ID /	FID or PWS)	10 sen iii	0 (013	7.77
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions) Format Code Me	thod Code	Traciny ID (	FID OF FWS			
N DD	GPS008					
	SCR002	LicenserPe	mit/Monitoring	mw	1-01	
W DDM	OTH001			1111		
14/14 NW 14 NW Section Township Ra	nge 🔀 E	Original We	ill Owner			
or Gov't Lot# 9 23 N	6 Tw					
Well Street Address		Present We	d Owner			
1655 Main Street			Jim Si	mmis		
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP	Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present	Owner		
	C004		O. Box	3		
Rudolph Subdivision Name Lot#		City of Pres			State  2	IP Code
Subdivision realité		W. C.	dolph		WI	54475
Reason for Removal from Service:   WI Unique Well # of Replac				, Casing & So		
	ement Well		d plping remove		TY	prompt from
Site closure			emoved?		Π̈́Ye	77
3. Filled & Scaled Well / Drillhold / Borehole Information Original Construction Date (mm	on		erforated?		ΠYe	= =
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm	raaryyyy)	Screen re		4.	⊢Ye	
Water Well 8 29 0	2		ft in place?		Ye	Spirate Invest
If a Well Construction Report is	avallable,					
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		the state of the s	ng out off below		Ye	
Construction Type:			ng material rise		<b>⊠</b> Ye	
✓ Drittled		Did mate	rial settle after 2	4 hours?	∐ Ye	AN ON SE
Other (specify):		1000	, was hole retop	The state of the s	Ye	s No NA
Formation Type:				ed, were they hy	drated Ye	S No MNA
		-	r from a known			
X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock				Sealing Material		9
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.)	)		otor Pipe-Gravit	y Conducto	r Pipe-Pumped	'
10.19 2		Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Ex	plain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mat	The second secon			
8,25 10.1	9	-	ement Graut	Г	Concrete	1
0,80			Cement (Concre	te) Grout F	Bentonite Ch	nine
Was well annular space grouted? Yes X No	Unknown		•	_		npo
If yes, to what depth (feet)?   Depth to Water (feet)				onitoring Well Bo		
1 300; to mini aspir (1001)		Benton			onite - Cement	
The second state of the se		Granul	ar Bentonite	- Bread	onite - Sand Si	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Voeight
Sentonite Chips	2012 - N. Oak	Surface	10 19	16	Control Control	must reside
- Consider Cities		Datemoo	70.1	10		
The state of the s					-	
6 Comments	16	- C-	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	27 2 7 100	The state of the s	
	The second	HIND TO SEE THE	**************************************		-Kernelland	
					70.3	
7. Supervision of Work	100			<b>拉克拉拉斯</b>	DNR Use Or	
Mame of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #	Date of Filli		or Verification	Date Received	No	led By
JUSS Soil + Samples (19	(mm/dd/yyy	M) //6	2//17	Kathy Madail		
Street or Route	Tel	ephone Num	ber a COP	Comments		<b>第一种国际政策</b>
WYYYO MOE KO	(	115153	9-3928	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	CINELOWINGS	in an issued
Merrill State ZIP Gode W 544		Signature of	Person Doing/M	ork .	Date S	Signed
State ZIP Code W SYY	2	1/0	WINT	ventici	0 1	1121117

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
P. 19. 70 Leave	Remediation/Redevelopment Local Grid Location of Well	☑ Other □	Well Name
Facility/Project Name	1466426 n. □ S. —	1756830 ft. □ W.	The state of the s
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin M. Cestim	ated: ) or Well Location	MW-09 Wis. Unique Well No.   DNR Well Number
racinty Electise, I clinic of vacantoring ive.	Lat		Wis. Onique Won 140. Divice Won Ivamber
Facility ID			Date Well Installed
Pacinty ID	St. Plane 0 ft. N		POPER NO. 144-9 (4000-14440-000-1-1-1
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/Sour	rce	08/29/2002 Well Installed By: (Person's Name and Firm)
A R. B. C. Donner, C. C. C.	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec	9 T. 23 N. R. 6 T	Won instance by, (i disons realice and Firm)
Well Code 71/dw Distance from Waste/   Enf. Stds.	- Treestion of Woll Kelative to W	asternource IGOV, LOUINDER	Randy Radke
Source 140 ft. Apply ⊠	d Downgradient n [		Boart
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site	1. Cap and lock?	Yes □ No
B. Well casing, top elevation	42.18 ft. Site	2. Protective cover a. Inside diamete	er:
C. Land surface elevation1	142.6 ft. Site	b. Length:	1.0 ft.
		c. Material:	Steel 🛛 04
D. Surface seal, bottom 1141.6 ft. Site	or 1.0 ft.		Other 🗆 🍱
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	Mark Control	d. Additional pro	
GP GM GC GW S	W SP D	If yes, describ	pe:
	CL CH CH CH		Bentonite 🔲 3 0
Bedrock □		3. Surface seal:	Concrete 🖾 0 1
13. Sieve analysis attached?	es 🗆 No		Other 🗆 🚐
14. Drilling method used: Rota	ıry □50	4. Material betwee	n well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Aug	ger ⊠ 4 1	1 🛭	Bentonite  30
Oth	ier 🗆 🧮 📗	bentobento	onite and filter pack Other 🛛
	1 8	5. Annular space s	eal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 🛛 33
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 02	Air □01	bLbs/gal	mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry \ 35
Drilling Mud 03 No	ne □99	cLbs/gal	mud weight Bentonite slurry   3 1
		d% Bente	
16. Drilling additives used?	res ⊠ No	e. <u>0.9</u> F	t3 volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installe	d: Tremie □ 01
10			Tremie pumped 🔲 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	;d):		Gravity 🛛 08
	I	6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules 🔲 33
		b. □1/4 in. [	3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips □ 32
E. Bentonite seal, top1141.6 ft. Site	or1.0_ ft. \		Other 🗅 些
* **		3. Surface seal:  4. Material betwee  bente  5. Annular space s  bLbs/gal  cLbs/gal  d% Bente  e0.9F  f. How installe  6. Bentonite seal:  b. □ 1/4 in. □  c  7. Fine sand mater  a	ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site	or ft. \	a b. Volume adde	d ft <sup>3</sup>
G. Filter pack, top1138.6 ft. Site	or4.0 ft.		rial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
O. The party top			American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top1137.6 ft. Site	or5.0 ft.	b. Volume adde	
ii. bereen jone, rep		9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 🛛 23
I. Well bottom 1127.6 ft. Site	or15.0_ ft. \	9. Well casing.	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80  24
1. Well bottom	*		Other D
J. Filter pack, bottom 1127.6 ft. Site	or15.0ft.	10. Screen material	
J. Heer park, bottom		a. Screen Type	1000
K. Borehole, bottom1127.6 ft. Site	or15.0_ ft. \	a. Betech Type	Continuous slot  0 1
I. Boronolo, oottoin			Other D
L. Borehole, diameter 8.0 in.		b. Manufacture	
n. Doronoto, ajamotor nl.		c. Slot size:	
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.		d. Slotted lengt	400
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.			1 (below filter pack): None 🗵 14
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.		11. Dackim materia	Other D
N. I.D. well casing in.			Outer 🗖 🌌
Therefore and Grahes at the information of the	em is tens and assessed to the first	of and knowledge	
I hereby certify that the information on this fo Signature	TEE		
Signature	MSA Pro	ofessional Services, Inc.	Tel: (920)887-4242, (800)522-6330

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally Identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See Instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water Waste Manageme		Watershed/Waste	water	Remediation/Redevelop	ment
M. M. I. Continuinterpretion	- Avadra Interior Source			ation		
1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam	/ Owner Inform	iation		
Removed Well	I IIOAP IF	The state of the s		er m	1 -1	
GOO W			ormer To	SEN ILI	אסדהי>	
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions)   Format	Code Method Code	Haciliny ID (F	ID or PWS)			
	OD GPS008					
	SCR002	License/Peri	mit/Monitoring #	~~	1 10	
ww	ODM OTHOU			111	M-10	
14/4 NW 14 NW Section Tow	vnship Range X E	Original Wel	Owner			
	3 N 6 W					
Well Street Address	-JNI W LIN	Present Wel	Owner			-
		110000000000000000000000000000000000000	Jim Sim	maix		
1655 Main Street	Iter ii wib a	Mailino Addu	ess of Present Ov	vner'		
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	The Property of the Park of th	o. Box	25.10		
Rudolph		City of Prese		26	State ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name	Lio(#	10111	dolph		WI 54475	-
		The state of the s	iner Screen (	Tacina P So	1 10 11141	- 510
	# of Replacement Well	The second second second	piping removed?	The second second		AWA
Site closure		Liner(s) re			Yes No	NVA
3. Filled & Scaled Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	Liner(s) po			Yes No X	NA
X Monitoring Well Original Construction	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re			terms to the	=
Water Well 813	50 02				Yes No	N/A
If a Well Constructi	on Report is available.	Casing let	t in place?	11	Yes No	] N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casin	ng cut off below su	rface?	Yes No	NA
Construction Type:		Did sealing	g material rise to s	surface?	Yes No	NVA
☑ Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did materi	ial settle after 24 h	ours?	Yes No	NVA
Other (specify):		if yes,	was hole retoppe	d?	Yes No	NVA
Formation Type:			e chips were used		drated Tyes No D	AWA
The state of the s			from a known saf			Jen
▼ Unconsolidated Formation	ck		thod of Placing Se			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing C	Nameter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gravity	Conducto	r Pipe-Pumped	
1275	2	Screen	ed & Poured	Other (Ex	plain):	_
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing D	Pepth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	and the second			+
8,25	IF		ement Grout	Γ-	Concrete	
0,00	10			C		
Was well annular space grouted? Yes	No Unknown		ement (Concrete)		Bentonite Chips	1
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wate			g Walls and Monit			
if yes, to write deput (reet)?	(leet)	Bentoni	te Chips	Bent	onite - Cement Grout	
	- A The Control of th	Granula	r Bentonite	Bent	onite - Sand Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (III)	To (ft.) No	Yards, Sacks Volume (Crof		
Dentonite Chip	5	Surface	15	24	and the same	-
Caretain City	<u> </u>	Juliuce	15	G /		+
		-				-
6. Comments	SATURNA ALBORA	THE RESIDENCE			The same of the same of	
The state of the s		***************************************	1 1 1 1 1 1	The same of the sa		
Name of the Control o					71.00	
7. Supervision of Work	The state of the s		183	100	DNR Use Only	Joseph Co.
				sta Received	Noted By	
GRISS Soil & Somples (19	(mm/dd/yy)	m 11/2	1117	HE MILL	The strikes of the	27
Street or Route	Te	ephone Numb	per a con p	omments	1. 15 · 15 · 15 · 15 · 15 · 15 · 15 · 15	THE STATE OF
NY440 MOR KO	(	715153	7-3928	<b>大州市上地</b> 化	the house of the second	
City	ZIP Code	signature of F	select notal viou		Date Signed	
Merrill	54452		rin Pr		1112111	7

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route To:		Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION
		Other	Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of Well	362.1 ft. □ W.	Well Name
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors)			MW-10 Wis. Unique Well No.  DNR Well Number
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (estimated: Lat. Long.		Wis. Unique Well No. DNK Well Number
Facility ID	St. Plane 0 ft. N,		Date Well Installed
	Section Location of Waste/Source		08/30/2002
Type of Well		T. 23 N. R. 6 W	Well Installed By: (Person's Name and Firm)
Well Code 71/dw	NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec. 9	T. 23 N, R. 6 W	Randy Radke
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Waste/Sou u □ Upgradient s ⊠ Side	gradient	Boart
170 16.	d Downgradient n Not	1. Cap and lock?	✓ Yes □ No
	ft. Site	2. Protective cover p	
B. Well casing, top elevation113	35.28 ft. Site	a. Inside diameter	r: 9.0 in
C. Land surface elevation1	35.8 ft. Site	b. Length:	1.0 ft
		c. Material:	Steel 🖾 04
D. Surface seal, bottom 1134.8 ft. Site	or1.0 ft.	Angling)	Other 🗆
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:		d. Additional pro	tection? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	WD SPD   YII   X	If yes, describe	o:
		1 1	Bentonite □ 30
Bedrock □		3. Surface seal:	Concrete 🖾 01
13. Sieve analysis attached?	es 🗆 No		Other D
	es	A Matarial hatturan	well casing and protective pipe:
	ry 🗆 5 0	4. Malenal between	Bentonite 3 0
Hollow Stem Aug	er 🔯 41	hento	nite and filter pack Other 🛛 💹
Oth	er Land		
1.5 D. W. 1. D. O. 1.			al: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 🛛 33
	ir 🗆 0 1		nud weight Bentonite-sand slurry 🗖 35
Drilling Mud 03 No	ne □99   📓 📓	cLbs/gal r	nud weight Bentonite slurry 🗖 31
14 7 77 1414 19		d% Bento	
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🖾 No	e0.5Ft	volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installed	l: Tremie 🗆 0 I
			Tremie pumped 🔲 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	a):   📓 📓		Gravity 🛛 08
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules   3 3
		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips □ 3 2
E. Bentonite scal, top1134.8 ft. Site of	es   No ry   50 er   241 er     222  ir   01 ne   99 es   No d):	/ c	Other 🗆 🌉
F. Fine sand, top ft. Site of	r ft.\	a	al: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
r. Thio said, op	" — " \	b. Volume added	f <sup>3</sup>
G. Filter pack, top 1133.3 ft. Site of	or		ial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Piller pack, top		, o, i moi puok matei	American Materials #30
H. Screen joint, top1132.8 ft. Site of	or3.0 ft.	a	2 1
H. Screen joint, top 1132.8 ft. Site of	" — <u>5:0</u> II.	b. Volume added	
1122.9	13.0	9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 \( \sime 23
I. Well bottom 1122.8 ft. Site of	or13.0 ft		Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 🔲 24
1121 0			Other 🗆 🚟
J. Filter pack, bottom 1121.8 ft. Site of	or 14.0 ft.	10. Screen material:	PVC
		<ul> <li>a. Screen Type:</li> </ul>	Factory cut 🖾 11
K. Borehole, bottom 1120.8 ft. Site of	or15.0_ ft		Continuous slot   0 1
		17	Other 🗆 🧱
L. Borehole, diameter8.0 in.	VIIIIN	b. Manufacturer	
		c. Slot size:	
M. O.D. well casing 2.37 in.		d. Slotted length	
			(below filter pack): None ⊠ 14
N. I.D. well casing 2.00 in.			Other 🗆 💹
I hereby certify that the information on this for			

cility/Project Name Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) cility License, Permit or Monitoring No. cility ID	Local Grid Loca		Other 🗆			7-98	
Simonis Property (Former Tosch Motors) ility License, Permit or Monitoring No.					III/all Manya		
ility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	1400409	DO N.		ZIE.	Well Name		
		_ft. □S17	56/42 ft.	T.W	MW-11		
ility ID		in 🛛 (estimated:Lon			Wis. Unique Well No. DNR W	ell Nun	nber
	St. Plane	0 ft. N,			Date Well Installed 02/20/2003		
pe of Well	- Astronomy Control of the Control o			. DE	Well Installed By: (Person's Na	me and	Firm'
Well Code 71/dw		1/4 of Sec. 9		N, R. 6 W Gov. Lot Number		ano and	
tance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. Apply	u 🛛 Upgradi	ient s 🗆 Sie	degradient	Jov. Lot Number	Boart		
Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. Site		·1.	Cap and lock?		Yes C	] No
Well casing, top elevation	142.99 ft. Site	-H	2.	Protective cover p a. Inside diameter			9.0
Land surface elevation	1143.4 ft. Site			b. Length:			1.0
Surface seal, bottom 1142.4 ft. Sit	e or <u>1.0</u> ft.	STEEL STEEL		c. Material:		Steel 🛭	500066
2. USCS classification of soil near screen:		Cherry !	X SINGING!	d. Additional prot	ection?	Yes 🗵	No
	SW 🗆 SP 🗆	/ 41	X		1		
	CL CH CH		1 13.	Surface seal:	Bent	onite [	
	Yes No	l 🟻 🖺				crete 🗵	120000
	tary 🖾 50		4.	Material between	well casing and protective pipe:	ther L	J 22%
Hollow Stem A	uger 🗆 4 1	ft.	3. 4. 5. b c d e f			onite [	3 (3 (3 (3 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4
	unor 🗀 area				al: a. Granular/Chipped Bent		
5. Drilling fluid used: Water 02	Air 🗆 0 1	l ⊠ 8	§		nud weight Bentonite-sand s		
Drilling Mud □ 0 3 N	fone 🗆 9 9	l 🟻 🗱 🖟	<b>3</b>		nud weight Bentonite s		
_		l ⊠ 1	<b>8</b> 3	% Benton		-	
6. Drilling additives used?	Yes 🛛 No		ů		volume added for any of the abo		, J
Describe			§ 1	. How installed	: Tr	emie [	] 0 !
		l 🟻 🖼 🛭	8		Tremie pur	nped [	J 0:
<ol><li>Source of water (attach analysis, if requi</li></ol>	red):	l 🔉 🖟	8		Gr	avity D	<b>3</b> 0 8
			6.	Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite gra	ules [	33
Bentonite seal, top 1142.4 ft. Sit.	10	,			3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite	chips [	3 3 3
•			7.		al: Manufacturer, product name		
Fine sand, top ft. Sit	e or	ft.		b. Volume added	ft³	-	- 200
Filter pack, top 1139.4 ft. Site	e or4.0	ft	8.		ial: Manufacturer, product name	& mes!	h size
1129.4 0 00	5.0		1 /	a	American Materials #30		_ 20
Screen joint, top 1138.4 ft. Sit	e or5.0	11.		b. Volume added Well casing:	3.5 ft <sup>3</sup> Flush threaded PVC schedu	le 40 E	☑ 23
Well bottom 1123.4 ft. Sit	e or	ft. < / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Flush threaded PVC schedu	le 80 [	0 24
Filter pack, bottom1121.4 ft. Sit	e or	ft	10.	Screen material:	PVC	Other [	100
D. 11174 A W.	26.0			a. Screen Type:		y cut [	
Borehole, bottom 1117.4 ft. Sit	e or	ft. \			Continuou	s slot ( Other (	55522
Borehole, diameter 8.0 in.		VIIII	24	b. Manufacturer		_	
O.D. well casing 2.37 in.			1	<ul><li>c. Slot size;</li><li>d. Slotted length</li></ul>	:		.010 15.0
III.			111	Backfill material	(below filter pack):	None [	
I.D. well casing 2.00 in.				filter	pack then hole plug	Other [	
nereby certify that the information on this i	form is true and cor	rect to the best of my	v knowledge				